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CHAPTER 296.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR BUILDING AN ADDI-
TION TO THE STATE NORMAL SCHOOL BUILDING AT MAN-
KATO, AND A NORMAL HOUSE FOR THE USE OF THE NOR-
MAL SCHOOL AT WINONA, AND FOR COMPLETING THE
NORMAL HOUSE OF THE STATE NORMAL SCHOOL AT SAINT
CLOUD, AND FOR THE PAYMENT OF DIFFERENCES OF THE
.STATE NORMAL SCHOOL AT MANKATO FOR THE YEAR
A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FOUR
(1884), AND FOR THE PURCHASE OF FURNITURE AND
APPARATUS FOR THE STATE NORMAL SCHOOL AT
SAINT CLOUD, AND FOR REPAIRING THE BUILDINGS
OF THE [STATE] NORMAL SCHOOL AT WINONA AND TO
INCREASE THE STANDING APPROPRIATION FOR EACH OF
THE SAID NORMAL SCHOOLS,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That there is hereby appropriated out of Appropriations
any money in the state treasury, or which shall come into andCre£airingg

the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the follow- normalflchool
ing sums, viz: For completing the normal home of tlie state buildmsH-
normal school at Saint Cloud, the sum of sixteen thousand
dollars ($16,000), and for furnishing the said normal home
the sum of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500),
and for furniture for class rooms in state normal school at
Saint Cloud, two hundred and fifty dollars ($250). Said
sums to be payable during the fiscal year ending July thirty-
first (3lst) A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-six
(1886), and for apparatus for same school, two hundred and
fifty dollars ($250). Said sum to be payable during the
year ending July thirty-first (3lst), A. D. one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-seven (1S87), and one thousand five
hundred dollars ($1,500) for painting and kalsomining and
reflooring the rooms of the buildings of the state normal
school at Winona. Said sums to be payable during the
fiscal year ending July thirty-first (31st) one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-six (1886). For deficiency and to pay
unpaid accounts and expenses of the state normal school at
Mankato for the year A. D. one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-four (1884), two thousand dollars (§2,000).

SEC. 2. The several sums aforesaid shall be expended uow expended,
under tUe direction of the state normal board.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to
and after its passage. take effect-

Approved March 10, 1885.
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STATE OF MINNESOTA, ~\
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE, >

SAINT PAUL, May 6, 1885. j

I hereby certify that the foregoing laws have been carefully com-
pared with the originals on file in this office, and that the same are
true and correct copies thereof.

FRED VON BAUMBACH,
Secretary of State.


